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HR 2946
Health Care Professional Pipeline Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Jun 18, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Jun 19, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2946 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (37 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Jun 18, 2009

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Jul 14, 2009

Rep. Gordon, Bart [D-TN-6] D · TN Jul 23, 2009

Rep. Space, Zachary T. [D-OH-18] D · OH Jul 23, 2009

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Salazar, John T. [D-CO-3] D · CO Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Oct 8, 2009

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Oct 8, 2009

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Oct 15, 2009

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Oct 15, 2009

Rep. Spratt, John M., Jr. [D-SC-5] D · SC Nov 3, 2009

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Nov 18, 2009

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Dec 9, 2009

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Dec 9, 2009

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Dec 9, 2009

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Massa, Eric J. J. [D-NY-29] D · NY Jan 26, 2010

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Jan 26, 2010

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA May 6, 2010

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA May 20, 2010

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Djou, Charles K. [R-HI-1] R · HI Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Markey, Betsy [D-CO-4] D · CO Sep 22, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Jun 19, 2009
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jun 18, 2009) 

Health Care Professional Pipeline Act of 2009 - Amends the Public Health Service Act to direct the Secretary of Health

and Human Services (HHS) to make a grant to a qualified youth serving organization to establish and expand emergency

preparedness pipelines consisting of: (1) health science curricula in secondary schools, institutions of higher education,

and continuing education programs that prepare students for careers as future health care professionals; and (2) school-

based emergency preparedness chapters to recruit and prepare students for public health emergencies. Defines a

"qualified youth serving organization" as a nonprofit organization that prepares youth exclusively for career entry and

advancement opportunities in the health professions, offers a national recognition and competitive events program in

which students can demonstrate their knowledge and skills in responding to public health emergencies, and operates at

least 2,500 chapters in at least 40 states.

Requires the Secretary to make a grant each year to such an organization to conduct a national leadership conference

that includes representatives of health science programs, emergency preparedness chapters, and the Medical Reserve

Corps.

Actions Timeline

Jun 19, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Jun 18, 2009: Introduced in House
Jun 18, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com

